## COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS

FILED REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

MAR 2 2 2022

20 21 PAY 20 22

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

INSTRUCTIONS:

State Form 51766 (R5 / 12-21) Prescribed by the Department of

Statement of Benefits was approved before July 1, 1991.

# 1. This form does not apply to property located in a residentially

2. Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designating body for their review regarding the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).

This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor.

This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditu and the designating body before May 16, 2022, or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property return that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3(j))

5. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Property). one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Property).

PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record 

MAR 2 2 2022

SECTION 1	TAXPAYER INF	ORMATION	100	STATE OF	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY.	
Name of taxpayer				County		
Warren Village, L.P.					Vigo	
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)					DLGF taxing district number	
P.O. Box 3086, 2001 N. 19th St, Terre Haute, IN 47804					84-002	
Name of contact person					per	
Jeff Stewart				(812 ) 2	232-1381	
SECTION 2	LOCATION AND DESCRIP		TY		MANUAL SERVICES	
Name of designating body		Resolution number			date (month, day, year)	
City of Terre Haute 13, 2012 Location of property			10/1/2013 Actual start date (month, day, year)			
1300 North 25th Street, Terre Haute, IN 47	7807			10/1/2013	(month, day, year)	
Description of real property improvements	307				letion date (month, day, year)	
Warren Village - 111 apartments and c	community space was co	nstructed through	ah aut	8/31/2014	letion date (month, day, year)	
rehabilitation of the Warren School buil			_		on date (month, day, year)	
Teriabilitation of the Walter School bull	iding and new construction	on on the school	n grounds.	8/8/2014	in date (month, day, year)	
SECTION 3	EMPLOYEES ANI	SALADIES	CONTRACTOR	0/0/2011	O THE OWNER OF THE OWNER, THE OWN	
	ES AND SALARIES	JALARIES	AS ESTIMAT	ED ON SP 1	ACTUAL	
Current number of employees	S AND SALARIES		4 AS ESTIMAT	ED ON 20-1	7 ACTUAL	
Salaries			110,250.00		114,236.98	
Number of employees retained			4		7	
Salaries			110,250.00		114,236.98	
Number of additional employees			0		0	
Salaries			0		0	
SECTION 4	COST AND V	ALUES	Section 1	Windson Str	STATE OF STATE OF	
COST AND VALUES		REAL ESTAT	E IMPROVEME	NTS		
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST			ASSESSED VALUE		
Values before project		217,900.00				
Plus: Values of proposed project	3,700,000.00		3,700,000.00			
Less: Values of any property being replaced	0					
Net values upon completion of project	3,481,000.00					
ACTUAL	COST		ASSESSED VALUE			
Values before project			0			
The state of proposed project.			2,822,400.00			
Less: Values of any property being replaced						
Net values upon completion of project			2,822,400.00			
	NVERTED AND OTHER BENEF	ITS PROMISED B			CATALL THE STATE OF	
WASTE CONVERTED A	AND OTHER BENEFITS		AS ESTIMAT	ED ON SB-1	ACTUAL	
Amount of solid waste converted			0 0			
Amount of hazardous waste converted			0		0	
Other benefits:	TAXPAYER CER	TIFICATION				
SECTION 6			at are true			
Signature of authorized representative	reb certify that the representati	ons in this statemen	it are true.	Date signed (r	nonth, day, year)	
( /41 //	Executive Director			03/21/2022		

### OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

# CONFIDENTIAL

- Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 2. If the property owner is found **NOT** to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination, including the date, time, and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- 3. Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property), and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable efforts to comply, the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:		
the property owner IS in substantial compliance		
the property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance	ce	
other (specify)		
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessar	ary)	
Signature of authorized member	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by:	Designating body	
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial co- time has been set aside for the purpose of considering		
Time of hearing	y, year) Location of hearing	
HEARIN	IG RESULTS (to be completed after the hea	aring)
Approved	Denied (see instruc	tion 4 above)
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessal	n)	
Signature of authorized member		Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by:	Designating body	
	APPEAL RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]	
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the des	signating body may appeal the designating bo	

# CONFIDENTIAL



### STATEMENT OF BENEFITS **REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS**

State Form \$1767 (R2 / 12-11)
Presorbed by the Department of Local Government Finance

PAY 20 20

FORM 88-1 / Real Property

This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following indiana Code (aheck one box):

Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4)

Eligible vecest building (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.8)

Instructions:
 This eletement must be exhaulted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public inventing it the designating body requires information from the applicant in motifing its electation about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise this statement must be exhaulted to the designating bedy BEFORE the rectivelopment or rehabilitation of real property for which the person wishes to chink a deduction. "Projecte" planned or committed to after July 1, 1987, and areas designated after July 1, 1987, require a STATEMENT OF BENEFITS. (IC 6-1.1-12.1)
 Approved of the designating loody (City Cossicil, Town Board, County Council, etc.) must be obtained prior to initiation of the redevelopment or rehabilitation, IEEFORE a deduction may be approved.
 To obtain a deduction, application Form 322 ERANRE or Form 322 ERANBD, Whichever is applicable, must be filed with the County Auditor by the later of: (1) May 10; or (2) thirty (30) days after the notice of addition to assessed valuation or new assessment is mailed to the property owner at the address shown on the records of the township assessor, if any, or the county assessor.
 Proporty owners whose Statement of Benefits and approved after June 30, 1991, must attach a Form CF-1/Real Property annually to the application to allow compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b) and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3(j))
 The schedules established under IC 8-1.1-12.1-4(d) for rehabilitated property and under IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.8(1) for vacant buildings apply to any statement of bornetts approved on or after July 1, 2000, shall continue to apply to a statement of benefits filed before July 1, 2000.

		TAXPAYE	CIMPORMATION:			
Tim O. Fort	une & Jacqueline Fortune	(Request is on bel	alf of Warren Village,	L.P., a to-t	e-formed	entity.)
	frumber and street, elly state, and it me, Terre Haute, IN 4780					
Massa of centact per	ien .		Triophene mumber		5-mell ad	Displa
Tim O. Forti	line		(812) 877-2119			
SECTION !		OGATION AND DESCRIP	TION OF PROPOSED PRO	DIECT		
Name of designating					Resolution	number
City of Terre	Haute		-		THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	3, 2012
	cales of property		County			ng allebial member
1300 North 25th Street, Terre Haute, IN 47807		Vigo		84-00		
						(Casi data (month, day, year)
Werren Ville	pe - 111 apertments and o		be constructed throug	in gut	THE RESERVE AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	1/2013
rehabilitation	of the Warren School bu	ilding and new constr	uolion on the school g	rounds.		/2014
SECTION 3	ESTIMATE OF	EMPLOYEES AND SALA	RIES AS RESULT OF PRO	POSEU PRO	08/31	/2014
SECTION 3	ESTIMATE OF	EMPLOYEES AND SALA	RIES AS RESULT OF PRO	POSEU PRO	08/31	/2014 Enturies
Current number 4.00	ESTIMATE OF Selection \$110,250,00	EVPLOYEES AND SALA	RIES AS RESULT OF PROBLEMS \$110,250.00	Number a	08/31	/2014
Current number 4.00	ESTIMATE OF 5616468 \$110,250.00 ESTIMATE	EVPLOYEES AND SALA Marber rebined 4.00 MARED TOTAL COST AND	RIES AS RESULT OF PRO Belarias \$110,250.00	Number a 0.00 PROJECT	08/31	/2014 Entarkis \$0.00
Current number 4.00 SOCIECT PERSON	ESTIMATE OF Selection \$110,250,00	EVPLOYEES AND SALA Marber rebined 4.00 MARED TOTAL COST AND	RIES AS RESULT OF PRO Belarias \$110,250.00 DVALUE OF PROPOSED	Number a	08/31 03EG1 iddffonal	2014 Solarkis \$0.00
Current number 4,00 toract number HOTE Personn Is confidential,	ESTIMATE OF 5616468 \$110,250.00 ESTIMATE	EVPLOYEES AND SALA Marber rebined 4.00 MARED TOTAL COST AND	RIES AS RESULT OF PRO Belarias \$110,250.00	Number a 0.00 PROJECT	08/31 03EG1 iddffonal	/2014 Entarkis \$0.00
Current number 4,00 (Corrent number 4,00 (Corrent Personn In confidential, Corrent veloce	\$110,250.00 \$110,250.00 (LSTIN I to IC 0-1.1-12.1-6.1 (d) (2) the	EVPLOYEES AND SALA Marber rebined 4.00 MARED TOTAL COST AND	RIES AS RESULT OF PRO Belarias \$110,250.00 DVALUE OF PROPOSED	Number a 0.00 PROJECT	08/31 03EG1 iddffonal	2014 Solution \$0.00 MENTS 217,900,00
Current number 4.00 SECTIONS NOTE: Personn is confidential, Current veloce Plus estimated y	ESTIMATE CF 5410,250.00 ESTIMATE CF \$110,250.00 ESTIMATE CF ESTIMATE CF	EVPLOYEES AND SALA Marber rebined 4.00 MARED TOTAL COST AND	RIES AS RESULT OF PRO Belarias \$110,250.00 DVALUE OF PROPOSED	Number a 0.00 PROJECT	08/31 03EG1 iddffonal	2014 Solution \$0.00 MENTS 217,900.00 3,700.000.00
Current number 4.00 (SECTIONS) NOTIC: Personn Is confidential, Current veloce Plus estimated y Legs velocis of a	State	EXPLOYEES AND SALA Number related 4.00 MATED TOTAL COST AND COST of the property	RIES AS RESULT OF PRO Belarias \$110,250.00 DVALUE OF PROPOSED	Number a 0.00 PROJECT	08/31 03EG1 iddffonal	2014 \$0.00 MENTS 217,900.00 3,700,000.00 0,00
Current number 4.00 (SECTIONS NOTE: Personn is confidential, Current veloce Plus estimated y Legs velocis of a Net estimated ya	States \$110,250.00  ESTIMATE CF States \$110,250.00  ESTIMATE CF  States CF S	EVPLOYEES AND SALA Member related 4.00 MATED TOTAL COST AVE COST of the property	RIES AS RESULT OF PRODUCTION STILL STATE OF PROPOSED COST	POSEU PRO Mumber a 0.00 PROJECT EAL ESTATE	08/31 03EG1 iddffonal	2014 Solution \$0.00 MENTS 217,900.00 3,700.000.00
Current number 4.00 (SECTIONS NOTE: Personn is confidential, Current veloce Plus estimated y Legs velocis of a Net estimated ya	State	EVPLOYEES AND SALA Member related 4.00 MATED TOTAL COST AVE COST of the property	RIES AS RESULT OF PRODUCTION STILL STATE OF PROPOSED COST	POSEU PRO Mumber a 0.00 PROJECT EAL ESTATE	08/31 03EG1 iddffonal	2014 \$0.00 MENTS 217,900.00 3,700,000.00 0,00
Current number 4.00 Circent number 4.00 Circent DE I NOTE: Personne is confidential. Current value. Plus estimated values values of a Net estimated value. SECTION 5	States \$110,250.00  ESTIMATE CF States \$110,250.00  ESTIMATE CF  States CF S	4.00 MAILD FOTAL COST AND COST of the party	RIES AS RESULT OF PRODUCTION STILL STATE OF PROPOSED COST	0.00 PROJECT FAL ESTATI	08/31 OJEGI dditional	\$0.00 \$0.00

- The project will be a significant improvement to an existing deretict building that is functionally obsolete and an otherwise severely deteriorated neighborhood.
- The resulting 111-unit multi-family residental development will have 98% of its units restricted for occupancy by low and moderate income households at affordable rents.
- The development will provide rental housing for senior citizens and persons with disabilities.

June Other Legge Owners 8/23/12	I hereby certify that the representations in	this statement are true.	
Pana i d2	Cun O Furte	De Owne	Date signed/month, day year) 8/23/12
	acqueline to		1 4 2 7 10

## Warren Village Salary and Positions List

Positions	<b>Total Salary</b>	& Benefits
Property Manager	\$	114,236.98
FT Maintenance Staff		
FT Maintenance Staff		
PT Front Desk		
PT Debt Collector		
PT Admissions		

### EXHIBIT A

The following described real estate situated in Vigo County, Indiana, to-wit:

A part of Section 14, Township 12 North, Range 9 West, Vigo County, Indiana, described as follows: Commencing at the center of said Section 14, thence S 00°00'00" E a distance of 1087.35 feet, thence N 90°00'00" W a distance of 25.00 feet, thence S 00°00'00" W a distance of 16.00 feet to the point of beginning of this description; thence S 00°00'00" E a distance of 401.63 feet, thence S 45°00'00" W a distance of 11.31, thence S 90°00'00" W a distance of 499.00 feet, thence N 45°00'00" W a distance of 11.31 feet, thence N 00°00'00" W a distance of 393.63 feet, thence N 45°00'00" E a distance of 11.31 feet, thence N 90°00'00" E a distance of 507.00 feet to the point of beginning and containing 5.11 acres more or less.

Commonly known as 1300 North 25th Street, Terre Haute, Indiana.